Internet Posting Requirements for Political Subdivisions

Mailing Address of Political	Telephone Number	E-Mail Address:
Subdivision:		
118 North Magnolia	254-576-2576	secretary@ci.hubbard.tx.us
Hubbard Texas 76648		

Elected Officers of Political Subdivision	Year Elected Officer's Term Expires
Alderman - Kenneth Baldwin	2024
Alderman – Wayne Taylor	2024
Alderman – Simone Johnson	2024

Date of Next Officer Election	Location of Next Officer Election
May 4, 2024	Hubbard City Hall

Candidate Eligibility Requirements	Deadline to File Candidate Application
US Citizen, Qualified Voter; have not been determined by a final judgment of a court exercising probate jurisdiction to be: (A) totally mentally incapacitated; or (B) partially mentally incapacitated without the right to vote; have resided continuously in the state for 12 months and in the territory from which the office is elected for six months immediately preceding the election, 18 years of age and no felony conviction	January 17, 2024 thru February 16, 2024

Notice and Record of Meeting of Political Subdivision's Governing Body (If Applicable to Political Subdivision):

Meeting notices must be posted at least 72 hours in advance and are available in the front door Hubbard City Hall and on our website at $\underline{\text{www.hubbardcity.com}}$